Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Virginia
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Albemarle County Police Department Local $4,053 $1,628 $5,681
Amherst County Sheriff's Office Local $1,027 SO $1,027
Arlington County Police Department Local $389,695 $16,286 $405,981
Big Stone Gap Police Department Local SO $27,000 $27,000
Bristol Police Department Local SO $80,893 $80,893
Buena Vista Police Department Local SO $80,893 $80,893
Caroline County Sheriff's Office Local $1,191 SO $1,191
Chesapeake Police Department Local $157,695 SO $157,695
Chesapeake Sheriff's Office Local $4,865 SO $4,865
Chesterfield County Police Department Local $511,419 SO $511,419
City Of Alexandria Police Department Local $91,455 $8,143 $99,598
City Of Richmond Police Department Local $176,784 SO $176,784
Department Of State Police State $653,923 $93,300 $747,223
Fairfax County Police Department Local $466,900 SO $466,900
Fauquier County Sheriff's Office Local SO $37,294 $37,294
Franklin County Sheriff's Office Local $37,910 $6,494 S44,404
Frederick County Sheriff's Department Local $2,870 $7,020 $9,890
Greene County Sheriff's Office Local $504 SO S504
Hampton Police Department Local $5,780 $7,205 $12,985
Hanover County Sheriff's Office Local $163,465 SO $163,465
Harrisonburg Police Department Local $8,867 S0 $8,867
Henrico County Police Division Local $266,744 SO $266,744
Henry County Sheriff's Office Local $10,147 S0 $10,147
Lee County Sheriff's Department Local $2,732 $47,288 $50,020
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office Local $88,136 SO $88,136
Luray Police Department Local $1,289 $975 $2,264
Lynchburg Police Department Local $39,080 S0 $39,080
Manassas City Police Department Local $4,242 $3,489 $7,731
Manassas Park Police Department Local $5,091 $4,018 $9,109

Martinsville Police Department Local $2,501 $80,893 $83,394



Metropolitan Airports Authority Police Department

Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
Newport News Police Department
Newport News Sheriff's Office

Norfolk Police Department

Norton Police Department

Office Of The Attorney General

Page County Sheriff's Office

Pittsylvania County Sheriff's Office
Portsmouth Police Department
Portsmouth Sheriff's Office

Prince William County Police Department
Richmond International Airport Police
Roanoke City Police Department
Roanoke County Police Department
Russell County Sheriff's Office

Salem Police Department

Shenandoah County Sheriff's Office
Southampton County Sheriff's Department
Stafford County Sheriff's Department
Suffolk Police Department

Town Of Christiansburg Police Department
Town Of Vienna Police Department
Virginia Beach Police Department
Warren County Sheriff's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Winchester Police Department

Wise Police Department
Yorktown-Poquoson Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Virginia Totals

$265,452
$1,027
$16,534
$3,622
$5,780
$4,246
SO
$307,125
SO
$3,340
$9,426
$4,225
$260,649
$88,808
$83,724
$70,432
SO
$76,853
$1,778
$4,865
$12,400
$5,781
$12,934
$33,185
$4,536
$4,773
$7,375
$1,092
SO
$5,780
$4,394,107

$13,697
SO
$9,311
SO

SO
$9,544
$135,000
$177,390
$32,062
SO
$2,332
SO
$8,782
SO

SO

SO
$32,000
SO
$6,435
SO
$7,194
SO

SO

SO
$6,214
$7,141
SO

SO
$13,500
SO
$963,421

$279,149
$1,027
$25,845
$3,622
$5,780
$13,790
$135,000
$484,515
$32,062
$3,340
$11,758
$4,225
$269,431
$88,808
$83,724
$70,432
$32,000
$76,853
$8,213
$4,865
$19,594
$5,781
$12,934
$33,185
$10,750
$11,914
$7,375
$1,092
$13,500
$5,780
$5,357,528



	Virginia

