Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Virginia Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Albemarle County Police Department	Local	\$4,053	\$1,628	\$5,681
Amherst County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,027	\$0	\$1,027
Arlington County Police Department	Local	\$389,695	\$16,286	\$405,981
Big Stone Gap Police Department	Local	\$0	\$27,000	\$27,000
Bristol Police Department	Local	\$0	\$80,893	\$80,893
Buena Vista Police Department	Local	\$0	\$80,893	\$80,893
Caroline County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,191	\$0	\$1,191
Chesapeake Police Department	Local	\$157,695	\$0	\$157,695
Chesapeake Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,865	\$0	\$4,865
Chesterfield County Police Department	Local	\$511,419	\$0	\$511,419
City Of Alexandria Police Department	Local	\$91,455	\$8,143	\$99,598
City Of Richmond Police Department	Local	\$176,784	\$0	\$176,784
Department Of State Police	State	\$653,923	\$93,300	\$747,223
Fairfax County Police Department	Local	\$466,900	\$0	\$466,900
Fauquier County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$37,294	\$37,294
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$37,910	\$6,494	\$44,404
Frederick County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$2,870	\$7,020	\$9,890
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$504	\$0	\$504
Hampton Police Department	Local	\$5,780	\$7,205	\$12,985
Hanover County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$163,465	\$0	\$163,465
Harrisonburg Police Department	Local	\$8,867	\$0	\$8,867
Henrico County Police Division	Local	\$266,744	\$0	\$266,744
Henry County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,147	\$0	\$10,147
Lee County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$2,732	\$47,288	\$50,020
Loudoun County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$88,136	\$0	\$88,136
Luray Police Department	Local	\$1,289	\$975	\$2,264
Lynchburg Police Department	Local	\$39,080	\$0	\$39,080
Manassas City Police Department	Local	\$4,242	\$3,489	\$7,731
Manassas Park Police Department	Local	\$5,091	\$4,018	\$9,109
Martinsville Police Department	Local	\$2,501	\$80,893	\$83,394

Metropolitan Airports Authority Police Department	Local	\$265,452	\$13,697	\$279,149
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,027	\$0	\$1,027
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$16,534	\$9,311	\$25,845
Newport News Police Department	Local	\$3,622	\$0	\$3,622
Newport News Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,780	\$0	\$5,780
Norfolk Police Department	Local	\$4,246	\$9,544	\$13,790
Norton Police Department	Local	\$0	\$135,000	\$135,000
Office Of The Attorney General	State	\$307,125	\$177,390	\$484,515
Page County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$32,062	\$32,062
Pittsylvania County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,340	\$0	\$3,340
Portsmouth Police Department	Local	\$9,426	\$2,332	\$11,758
Portsmouth Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,225	\$0	\$4,225
Prince William County Police Department	Local	\$260,649	\$8,782	\$269,431
Richmond International Airport Police	Local	\$88,808	\$0	\$88,808
Roanoke City Police Department	Local	\$83,724	\$0	\$83,724
Roanoke County Police Department	Local	\$70,432	\$0	\$70,432
Russell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$32,000	\$32,000
Salem Police Department	Local	\$76,853	\$0	\$76,853
Shenandoah County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,778	\$6,435	\$8,213
Southampton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,865	\$0	\$4,865
Stafford County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$12,400	\$7,194	\$19,594
Suffolk Police Department	Local	\$5,781	\$0	\$5,781
Town Of Christiansburg Police Department	Local	\$12,934	\$0	\$12,934
Town Of Vienna Police Department	Local	\$33,185	\$0	\$33,185
Virginia Beach Police Department	Local	\$4,536	\$6,214	\$10,750
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,773	\$7,141	\$11,914
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,375	\$0	\$7,375
Winchester Police Department	Local	\$1,092	\$0	\$1,092
Wise Police Department	Local	\$0	\$13,500	\$13,500
Yorktown-Poquoson Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,780	\$0	\$5,780
Virginia	a Totals	\$4,394,107	\$963,421	\$5,357,528